## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Electronic Voting Implementation Subcommittee

FILED BY: Dave Bernstein

DATE OF MEETING: October 8, 2015

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building

## **AGENDA**

- Call to order
- Appoint Secretary pro tem
- Invite public comment
- Approve Minutes from our 2015-07-23 meeting
- Review updated documents
  - How to Vote Electronically
  - Electronic Voting Handout
  - Electronic Voting Procedures Handbook
- Prepare for Wayland's Special Town Meeting (2015-11-09)
- Invite public comment
- Adjourn